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Figure 2. Localization of Sm14 by indirect immunofluorescence staining in adult worm
cryosections. The sections reacted with rabbit anti-Sm14 polyclonal antibody diluted 1:100.
The arrows indicate the basal lamella of the gut and of the tegument. Bar = 100 µm.

Sm14

Cox

R
el

at
iv

e 
qu

an
tit

ie
s 

of
 S

m
14

 m
R

N
A

25

20

15

10

5

0
0 2 4 5 6 7 AW Cc Egg

Life cycle stages

A

B

Figure 1. A, Amplification of cDNA from a Schistosoma mansoni newly transformed
schistosomulum (0), and from 2, 4, 5, 6 or 7-day-cultured schistosomula; adult worm (AW);
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